Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		02535496 S ONLY	DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Trademar
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LIN, CHII-WANN HUANG, CHI-YU CHIU, JYH-PERNG LIOU, YING-TSUEN	·····	2. Name and address Name: <u>NATIONA</u>	iginal documents or copy thereof. of receiving party(ies) L TAIWAN UNIVERSITY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 🔀 Yes 🔲 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: NC	D. 1, SEC. 4, ROOSEVELT
	-		
REEL 013247, F			04-4- TAIWAN, R.O.C 10
		City: Country: <u>TAIWAN.</u>	State:Zip:Zip:
Execution Date: AUGUST 21, 2	2002	•	dress(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛛
	Additional numbers at	ttached? 🛄 Yes 🗶 No	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b	whom correspondence	6. Total number of app	
	whom correspondence be mailed:		
concerning document should I Name:RYAN W. O'DONNEL	whom correspondence be mailed: _L	6. Total number of app	
concerning document should l	b whom correspondence be mailed: _L D KOENIG, P.C	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	
concerning document should I Name:RYAN W. O'DONNEL Internal Address:_VOLPE ANI	o whom correspondence be mailed: _L D KOENIG, P.C.	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed X Authorized to b 8. Deposit account num	e charged to deposit accou
concerning document should I Name:RYAN W. O'DONNEL Internal Address:_VOLPE ANI UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600 Street Address:_30 SOUTH 17 City:_PHILADELPHIA_State:_PA	b whom correspondence be mailed: _L D KOENIG, P.C. 0 7TH STREET Zip: <u>19103</u>	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account number V	.41)\$ 40.00 P P P P P P P P P P P P P
concerning document should I Name:RYAN W. O'DONNEL Internal Address:VOLPE ANI UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600 Street Address:30 SOUTH 17 City:_PHILADELPHIA_State:_PA RYAN0000008_22049310153	b whom correspondence be mailed: _L D KOENIG, P.C. 0 7TH STREET Zip: <u>19103</u>	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account number V	41)\$ 40.00 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P
concerning document should I Name:RYAN W. O'DONNEL Internal Address:_VOLPE ANI UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600 Street Address:_30 SOUTH 17 City:_PHILADELPHIA_State:_PA	b whom correspondence be mailed: _L D KOENIG, P.C. 0 7TH STREET Zip: <u>19103</u>	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account num V (Attach duplicate copy of	41)\$ 40.00 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P
concerning document should I Name:RYAN W. O'DONNEL Internal Address:VOLPE ANI UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600 Street Address:30 SOUTH 17 City:_PHILADELPHIA_State:_PA DBYRNE0000008_22049310153 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original d RYAN W. O'DONNELL Name of Person Sign	b whom correspondence be mailed: _L D KOENIG, P.C. 0 7TH STREET Zip: <u>19103</u> 459 DO NOT USI and belief, the foregoing focument.	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy of E THIS SPACE information is true and com Signature	At1)\$ 40.00 P At 20.00 P At 20.00 P At 20.00 P At 20.00 P At 21, 2003 P At 21, 2003
concerning document should I Name:RYAN W. O'DONNEL Internal Address:VOLPE ANI UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600 Street Address:30 SOUTH 17 City:_PHILADELPHIA_State:_PA DBYRNE0000008_22049310153 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original d RYAN W. O'DONNELL Name of Person Sign Reg. No. 53,401	and belief, the foregoing forument.	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy of E THIS SPACE information is true and com Signature rer sheet, attachments, and down	At1)\$ 40.00 P 2009 e charged to deposit account mber: 22-0493 tolpe and Koenig, P.C. this page if paying by deposit account orrect and any attached cop AUGUST 21, 2003 Date cuments: 4 Sheet _1_0

Continuation of Box 1, Name of Conveying Parties

THE R. P. P. COMP. CO. LANSING MICH.

SHIUE, SHUEN-CHEN KUO, TE-SON HUANG, LONG-SUN CHANG, PEI-ZEN YANG, LUNG-JIEH WU, CHAU-CHUNG LIN, SHIMING LEE, CHIH-KUNG

Sheet 2 of 4

PATENT REE 014426 FRAME: 0717

Atty. Docket No. DEE-PT067

,

ten a fille falle fan in stere en stere an all a sall a

	00.04.0000	PECORDS
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619A 09-04-2002 OFFICE CONTINUE	VY PAIENI
RF	10221/193	SECTION
5/22/	OZ RECORDÁTION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
	issioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	Type Conveyance Type Security Agreem	nont
New	sion (Non-Recordation)	
Documen	t ID# 102117834 Change of Name	
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame # Merger X Other Resubm	ission of Assignment
Correctiv	e Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government A	gencies) Secret File
Conveying F]
Name (line 1)	LIN, CHU-WANN	Month Day Year 05202002
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	HUANG, CHI-YU	05202002
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	NATIONAL TAIWAN UNIVERSITY	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	NO. 1, SEC. 4, ROOSEVELT RD.	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)	TAIPEI TAIWAN, R.O.C. 100 City State/Country Zip Co	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party	only.
Name		
Address (line 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 2)	-	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	L
Public burden reportir	g for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, inclus	ling time for reviewing the chromest and
gathering the data nee D.C. 20231 and to the	ded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), V Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGN	Chief Information Officer, Washington, Vashington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C	
		26 FRAME: 0718

رون بن المراجع المراجع والمراجع المراجع والمراجع المراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Part		es attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) CHIU, JYH	-PERNG	05202002
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) LIOU, YING	G-TSUEN	05202002
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1) SHIUE, SH	IUEN-CHEN	Month Day Year 05202002
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ies) Enter additional Receiving Part	(y(ies)	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited In the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Application Number(s) of Enter either the Patent Application		rs attached
Patent Applica	tion Number(s) Pai	tent Number(s)

and the line of a local data provided in the second

PATENT REE

and the state of t

• '

.

· .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619C RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)	ed
Enter additional C	conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	KUO, TE-SON	05202002
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	HUANG, LONG-SUN	05202002
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	CHANG, PEI-ZEN	05202002
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rtv(ies)	
_	Receiving Party(ies)	parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Hame (inte 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
		······
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zi) Code
Name (line 1)		_
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. <i>(Designation must</i>
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attact	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	ie same property).
Pa Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Nu	umber(s)
		[
		[
1		
L]

ر. . . و <u>او را الله المحمولة المحمولة مطلباً المحمو</u>

n eine die de Statemberstelen der eine eine versichen ein die Statemberstellen im

•

PATENT TREETIND14426 FRAME: 0720

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional conveying Parties Mark if additional names of conveying parties attack	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) YANG, LUNG-JIEH	05202002
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Name (line 1) WU, CHAU-CHUNG	Month Day Year 05202002
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Name (line 1) LIN, SHIMING	Month Day Year 05202002
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	g parties attached
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)	document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Zip Code
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. <i>(Designation must</i>
	be a separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	Zip Code
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers atta Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
	Number(s)

PATENT

n en en de la de la desta de la desta de la desta de la companya de la desta de la desta de la desta de la dest

. •

۰ ۲		······	
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	519C RECORDATION FOR CONTINUA PATENTS (ΓΙΟΝ	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	nal names of conveying parties	attached
Enter additional (, , ,	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	_EE, CHIH-KUNG	······································	05202002
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		·····	
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	ty(ies)	Mark if additional names of rece	iving parties attached
Enter additional	eceiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)			document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		·····	be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number		
P	tent Application Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)
L			
L			

• •

PATENT REE1110 14426 FRAME: 0722

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9C RECO	RDATION FO CONTINU PATENTS			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Par		X Mark if add	litional names of conve	ying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year @
Name (line 1)	HIU, JYH-PERNG		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name (line 2)	······				
Name (line 1)	OU, YING-TSUEN				Execution Date Month Day Year 05202002
Name (line 2)			·····]
Name (line 1)	HIUE, SHUEN-CHE	:NI			Execution Date Month Day Year
	IUE, SHUEN-CHE				05202002
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Party			Mark if additional na	nes of receiving part	ies attached
Inter additional Red	eiving Party(ies)			-	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			······································		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		 			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)	·····	· ····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)					Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 2)			·····		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			·····		
	city nber(s) or Patent N		State/Country	Zip C	Code
	tent Application Number or		DO NOT ENTER BOT	II numbers attached <i>H numbers for the s</i> e	ame property)
	t Application Number		1	Patent Numb	
]					
	نــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ				
				· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
		·	· L		

i i con

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(215) 568-6400
Name C. FREDERICK KOENIC	G III	
Address (line 1) VOLPE AND KOENIG, F	P.C.	
Address (line 2) SUITE 400, ONE PENN	CENTER	
Address (line 3) 1617 JOHN F. KENNED	Y BLVD.	
Address (line 4) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19	103	
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docun	nent # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P		
Patent Application Number(s)		t Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on was <u>Month Day Year</u> 05202002
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number		
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	<u>الالم</u>
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add		# 22-0493
A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗶 No
Statement and Signature		
	lief, the foregoing Information is true a priginal document. Charges to deposit	
C. Frederick Koenig III	ILXA	August 23, 2002
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,662	Signature	Date

and the second statement of the second

. '

PATENT REEmp14426 FRAME: 0724

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Chii-Wann Lin, Chi-Yu Huang, Jyh-Perng Chiu, Ying-Tsuen Liou, Shuen-Chen Shiue, Te-Son Kuo, Long-Sun Huang, Pei-Zen Chang, Lung-Jieh Yang, Chau-Chung Wu, Shiming Lin, Chih-Kung Lee
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO
(2) National Taiwan University _______ having a place of business at
(3) No.1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Rd., Taipei, Taiwan 106, R.O.C. (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled
(4) SENSOR SYSTEM OF SURFACE PLASMON RESONANCE (SPR) AND MEASURING METHOD THEREOF
which application was: (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)

(b) filed on (5b)

and assigned Serial No.

TTT

en die beiten anderen anderen einen eine beiten ber er anderen eine beiten eine beiten eine beiten eine beiten bei

including any and all United States letters Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

DATE:	INVENTOR(S)
08/21/2002	Chung Chii-Wann Lin
08/22/2002	Chi-Yu Huang Chi-Yu Huang
	The lass Ching Jyh-Perng Chiu
<pre></pre> <pre><</pre>	Jung-Towen Liou Ying-Tsuen Liou
08/22/2002	Shuen- Chen Schuen-Chen Shive
08/21/2002,	Te Son kuo Te-Son Kuo

WITNESSES:

PATENT REEUII014426 FRAME: 0725 }

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Chii-Wann Lin, Chi-Yu Huang, Jyh-Perng Chiu, Ying-Tsuen Liou, Shuen-Chen Shiue,

Te-Son Kuo, Long-Sun Huang, Pei-Zen Chang, Lung-Jieh Yang, Chau-Chung Wu,

Shimimg Lin, Chih-Kung Lee

HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO

(2) <u>National Taiwan University</u> having a place of business at
(3) No.1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Rd., Taipei, Taiwan 106, R.O.C.

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled (4) SENSOR SYSTEM OF SURFACE PLASMON RESONANCE (SPR) AND

MEASURING METHOD THEREOF

which application was:

(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)

(b) filed on (5b)

and assigned Serial No.

including any and all United States letters Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

DATE:		INVENTOR(S)	
	08/22/2002	Long Sun Huang	Long-Sun Huang
	28/22/2002	per-Zen Chang	Pei-Zen Chang
	1002	Longitel Jung.	Lung-Jieh Yang
	08/21/2002	chian ching il	Chau-Chung Wu
	08/21/2002	Shinning has	Shimimg Lin
	2002 12 2002	Chih-kung Lee	Chih-Kung Lee

WITNESSES:

PATENT REELIIII 14426 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 08/25/2003